

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 1931 OF 2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Raja Ram Bohra

....Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 4th May, 2015 of the High Court of Calcutta in CUSTA No. 11 of 2009.

It is submitted that there was a delay of 125 days in refiling the SLP and the application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 18th January, 2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Delay of 125 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned”.

Hence, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 20th Day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate
424, M.C. Setalvad Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR