

LISTED ON: 27. 01. 2016
BEFORE COURT NO.: 05
ITEM NO.: 32

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 1423 & 1669 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S S. D. SHINDE & COMPANY AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

MAHARASHTRA KRISHNA VALLY DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) Nos. 28533-28534 of 2010 and SLP (C) No. 33385 of 2010 referred to Annexure P-26 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21/10/2013, when the Court was pleased to dispose of the SLP (Copy of the Order dated 21/10/2013 is placed at Page Nos. 267-268 as annexure P- 26)

SLP (C) No. 1669 of 2016

It is further submitted that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) No. 1423/2016 as both are arising out of common order.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with report.

Dated this the 22nd day of January 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VT