

FITEM NO.22+35

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1438/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2015
in WPC No. 7409/2015 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)
STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
AND MANAGEMANT AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP (C) No.....CC No.1499/2016
(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP and Office
Report)

Date : 27/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

However, the National Council for Teachers Education (NCTE)
shall comply with the order passed by the High Court in the
meantime.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master Court Master