

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2399/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/10/2015 in SCA No. 15115/2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

GAUTAM TUKARAM BORADE AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the parties will maintain *status quo*, as of today, regarding possession.

Learned counsel for the petitioners should file a sketch map indicating the 36 mts. road in the Development Plan and 24 mts. road in the Town Planning Scheme.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER