

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.1933 OF 2016**  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MOHD. SHABBIR (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. ...PETITIONER(s)  
VERSUS

SMT. MUNNI DEVI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed against the Judgement and Order dated 15.09.2015, passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, in Writ-A No. 36114 of 2014.

It is submitted that there was a delay of 6 days in refiling the SLP and the same has been condoned by the Additional Registrar of Sec-IB.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has mentioned in para I A of the SLP at Page No. 11 as under:

“No LPA and Writ Appeal lie against the impugned judgement or no remedy has been availed. Petitioner Nos. 1 to 6 and Petitioner No. 10, the legal heirs of deceased Mohd. Shabbir were substituted vide order dated 13.07.1999 passed by the Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Allahabad. Petitioner Nos. 7 to 9 the legal heirs of deceased Mohd. Zamir were substituted vide order dated 18.11.2004 passed by the Additional Chief Judge (Senior Division), Allahabad. Respondent 2 before the high Court is the legal heirs of deceased Munni Devi were substituted by order dated 29.08.2006 passed by the Additional Civil Judge, Allahabad. However, in the impugned order cause title wrongly shown as Mohd. Shabbir & 10 Ors. vs. Smt Munni Devi and 6 others instead of Mohd. Shabbir (Dead) Thr. Lrs. Vs. Smt. Munni Devi (Dead) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.”

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Ms. Asho Gopalan Nair, Advocate.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**