

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2552/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2015 in CM No. 7023/2014 in CWP No. 6819/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S C.L. SONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SAINI AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 05/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.
For Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the letter circulated by the counsel
for the petitioner.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Asha Soni)
Court Master