

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3550/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/11/2015 in CR No. 1289/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DEEN DYAL VERMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 12/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, three months' time is granted to the petitioners to vacate the premises subject to filing of a usual undertaking within two weeks from today.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER