

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3546/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2015
in RSA No. 3623/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

CHUNNI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESH RANI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 12/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an
adjournment so as to enable him to place documents on
record of the case as available before the Courts below.

Fresh documents be filed within six weeks.

List thereafter.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master