

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3541/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2015
in SBCWP No. 8605/2014 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jodhpur)

MANOHAR LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE (D) THR LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 12/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not see any good ground to interfere with
the impugned order. The special leave petition is
dismissed. However, we request the High Court to dispose
of the writ petition expeditiously, preferably within a
period of six months.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER