

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3827/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2015 in CRP No. 1769/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

MIR HABIB ALI KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.B. NEELAKENTAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Katayar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Interlocutory Application(s) pending, if any, shall stand

disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2016.02.16
13:29:41 IST
Reason: