

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3539/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
23/05/2014 in RFA No. 4566/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab
& Haryana at Chandigarh)

KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. D.D. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the office report as well as
the order of this Court dated 22nd April, 2015
passed in Civil Appeal Nos. 3926-3940 of 2015. On
due consideration the present special leave
petition is disposed of in terms of the aforesaid
order.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2016.02.16

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Asha Soni)

17:22:20 IST

Reason:

Sr.P.A.

Court Master