

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3807/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2015
in RCR No. 295/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SUKH DEV MONGIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALJIT DUTTA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Rupi Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain this special leave petition, since only leave has been granted and on merits it will have to be examined independently by the learned Rent Controller.

We only direct the Rent Controller concerned to dispose of the petition expeditiously, preferably within three months from the date of receipt of a copy of this order.

The special leave petition stands dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER