

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 2399 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

GAUTAM TUKARAM BORADE AND ORS. ....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th January, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Issue notice returnable in three weeks.  
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.  
In the meanwhile, the parties will maintain  
status quo, as of today, regarding possession.  
Learned counsel for the petitioners should  
file a sketch map indicating the 36 mts. road in  
the Development Plan and 24 mts. road in the  
Town Planning Scheme. "**

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the instant matter and counsel for the petitioners has on 17.02.2016 filed affidavit of dasti service stating therein that dasti notice have been served on all the three respondents. Mr. Mohit Paul, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 3 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 17.02.2016 file additional documents along-with an application for permission to file additional documents which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate

Mr. Mohit Paul, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR