

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4779/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2015
in CFA No. 280/2010 passed by the High Court of M.P at Gwalior)

M/S R.R. FLOUR MILLS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHYA PRADESH FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S.Khanduja,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
withdrawal of the special leave petition. It is
accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER