

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4778/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/10/2015 in RP No. 236/2014 29/10/2015 in RFA No. 883/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

LAKSHMI NARASAMMA (SINCE DEAD BY LRS) AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTHAMMA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Chaddha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.  
Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the  
prayer for interim relief, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master