

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2399/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/10/2015 in SCA No. 15115/2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

GAUTAM TUKARAM BORADE AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant G. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Pandya, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that he would like to file an additional affidavit within three days.

List the matter on 29.02.2016.

Interim order to continue.

File of SLP (C) Nos. 31288-89 of 2015 may also be placed along with this matter before the Court for perusal.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master