

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 2399 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to bring on record additional facts)

GAUTAM TUKARAM BORADE AND ORS. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd February, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Learned counsel for the petitioners says that he would like to file an additional affidavit within three days.**

**List the matter on 29.02.2016.**

**Interim order to continue.**

**File of SLP (C) Nos. 31288-89 of 2015 may also be placed along with this matter before the Court for perusal."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, no documents has been filed so far.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 31288 of 2015 arising out of common order was dismissed/disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 30.11.2015 and the file of said matter is available in the Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the order dated 30.11.2015 is enclosed herewith).

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 27.02.2016 filed additional documents along-with an application for permission to bring on record additional facts which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 26th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR