

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6455/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated

29/02/2016

6

in WP No. 7168/2016 passed by the High Court of Madras)

M/S AASCAR FILMS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE AUTHORISED OFFICER, INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that the amount of Rs.10,00,00,000/- (Rupees ten crores only), as ordered by the High Court, will be deposited with the respondent-Bank within a period of 30 days from today.

Issue notice, returnable on 4th April, 2016.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of auction, which is scheduled to be on 7th March, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA

RANI BHARDWAJ

Date: 2016.03.04

17:10:19 IST

Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Asha Soni)
Court Master