

LISTING ON 08.03.2016

COURT NO. 2

ITEM NO. 21

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)
IN

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC.. NOS. 4123,
4162, 4153, 4160, 4157, 4156, 4163, 4201, 4229, 4248, 4258,
4282, 4306, 4308, 4325, 4285, 4312, 4351, 4366, 4399 & 4363 OF
2016**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of M.P. & Anr.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Mohan Singh Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 19.12.2014 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench at Indore in FA Nos. 713/12, 893/14, 714/12, 723/12, 747/12, 740/12, 742/12, 759/12, 720/12, 870/14, 908/14, 749/12, 727/12, 726/12, 717/12, 877/14, 891/14, 772/12, 756/12, 725/12 & 738/12 respectively.

It is submitted that the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 5146 of 2016 (Main SLP No. 5142/2016 @ CC.. No. 2265/2016) arising out of relied upon judgment was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 12.02.2016 (copy of order dated 12.02.2016 enclosed).

It is further submitted that the Civil Appeal No. 7377 of 2015 (Main CA No. 7261-62/2015) arising out of common order was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 17.09.2015. Copy of order dated 17.09.2015 has been annexed as annexure P-3 at page no. 136-139.

SLP CC.. Nos. 4201, 4282 & 4312 of 2016

It is submitted that Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate has filed letter in the above mentioned petitions and the copy of the same have already been annexed in the paper books.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) CC.. No. 4123 of 2016 and the instant matters arising out of common order and have been tagged together.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR