

ITEM NO.21+41

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.21 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2016  
(CC No(s).4123/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2014  
in FA No.713/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4153/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4156/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4157/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4160/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4162/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4163/2016)
- (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Item No.41 :

- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4201/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4229/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4248/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4258/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4282/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4285/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4306/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4308/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4312/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4325/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4351/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4363/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4366/2016)
- S.L.P.(C)No...../2016 (CC No.4399/2016)

Signature Not Verified

By Oral Mentioning in Court by Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG:

Digitally signed by ANITA  
MALHOTRA

Date: 2016.03.16 15:26:39

IST

Reason: DSC of Ms. Anita

Malhotra, CM is used by

sarita purohit, CM for signing

SLP(C)No.....D.No.1420/2016

SLP (C) No.....D.No.1423/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1424/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1425/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1426/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1427/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1428/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1429/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1430/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1431/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1432/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1433/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1434/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1435/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1436/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1437/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1438/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1439/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1440/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1441/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1442/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1443/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1444/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1445/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1446/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1447/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1448/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1449/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1450/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1451/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1596/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1597/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1598/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1599/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1600/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1601/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1602/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1603/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1604/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1605/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1606/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1607/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1608/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1915/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1916/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1917/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1918/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1919/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1920/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1921/2016

SLP (C) No.....D.No.1922/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1923/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1924/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1925/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1926/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1927/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1928/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1929/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1930/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1931/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1932/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1933/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1934/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1935/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1936/2016

SLP (C) No.....D.No.1937/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1939/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1940/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1942/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1943/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1945/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1946/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1948/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.1953/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2174/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2175/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2176/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2177/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2178/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2179/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2180/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2183/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2184/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2186/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2187/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2188/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2189/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2191/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2193/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2194/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2195/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2196/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2197/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2198/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2199/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2200/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2201/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2204/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2206/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2207/2016

SLP (C) No.....D.No.2209/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2210/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2211/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2213/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2215/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2216/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2217/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2384/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2385/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2386/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2387/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2388/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2389/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2390/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2391/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2392/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2394/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2395/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2396/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2397/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2399/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2552/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2553/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2554/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2555/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2556/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2558/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2559/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.2561/2016

SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2826/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2827/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2828/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2829/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2830/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2831/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2832/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2833/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2834/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2835/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2993/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2994/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2995/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2996/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2997/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2998/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 2999/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3000/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3002/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3003/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3070/2016

SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3071/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3072/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3073/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3074/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3077/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3078/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3079/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3081/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3082/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3083/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3084/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3085/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3088/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3089/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3090/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3091/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3103/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3104/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3105/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3107/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3108/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3109/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3110/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3111/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3112/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3114/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3117/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3118/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3119/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3123/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3528/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3529/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3531/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3532/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3534/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3535/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3537/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3538/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3539/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3540/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3541/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3542/2016  
SLP (C) No. .... D. No. 3543/2016

SLP(C)No.....D.No.3544/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3545/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3546/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3547/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3548/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3549/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3550/2016

5

CC 4123/2016

SLP(C)No.....D.No.3717/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3718/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3719/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3724/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3802/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3803/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3805/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3806/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3807/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3808/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3810/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3812/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3813/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3814/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3816/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3819/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3826/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3827/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3829/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3830/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3831/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3832/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3833/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3834/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.3835/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4160/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4162/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4172/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4174/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4181/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4182/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4183/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4184/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4185/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4186/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4355/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4356/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4358/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4359/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4360/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4518/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4522/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4525/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4527/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4533/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4537/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4538/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4540/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4543/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4545/2016

6

CC 4123/2016

SLP(C)No.....D.No.4547/2016  
SLP(C)No.....D.No.4551/2016

SLP (C) No.....D.No.4554/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4555/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4556/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4698/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4699/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4700/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4702/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4703/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4708/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4710/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4711/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4712/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4767/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4768/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4769/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4770/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4774/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4776/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4777/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4778/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4779/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4781/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4783/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4784/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4785/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4786/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4787/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4791/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4793/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4794/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4810/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4811/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4813/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4815/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4818/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4821/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4828/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.4830/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5007/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5009/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5917/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5918/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5919/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5920/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5923/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5924/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5925/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5926/2016

SLP (C) No.....D.No.5927/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5928/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5929/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5930/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5931/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5932/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5933/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5934/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5935/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5936/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5937/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5938/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5939/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5940/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5941/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5942/2016

SLP (C) No.....D.No.5946/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.5947/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6271/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6272/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6274/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6275/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6276/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6277/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6278/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6279/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6281/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6282/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6452/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6453/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6454/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6455/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6456/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6457/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6458/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6459/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6460/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6461/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6622/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6624/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6625/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6626/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6628/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6629/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6630/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6631/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6632/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6633/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6720/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6722/2016

SLP (C) No.....D.No.6726/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6727/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6728/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6729/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6730/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6731/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6739/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6741/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6742/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6746/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6747/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6748/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6749/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6750/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.6752/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.7382/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.7383/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.7384/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.7385/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.7386/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.7387/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.7388/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.7389/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.7390/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.7391/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.7392/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8041/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8042/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8045/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8046/2016

SLP (C) No.....D.No.8047/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8048/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8050/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8051/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8053/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8055/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8065/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8083/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8084/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8139/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8140/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8142/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8143/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8144/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8145/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8147/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8148/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8149/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8150/2016

SLP (C) No.....D.No.8286/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8287/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8288/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8289/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8290/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8291/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8292/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8293/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8294/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8295/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8296/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8405/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8407/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8408/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8410/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8412/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8413/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8414/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8415/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8418/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8423/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8478/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8479/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8480/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8481/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8482/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8483/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8484/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8485/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8486/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8492/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8493/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8494/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8495/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8496/2016  
SLP (C) No.....D.No.8497/2016

Date : 08/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.  
For Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

10

CC 4123/2016

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The matters orally mentioned by Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General, are taken on board.

The issues raised in these petitions are more or less identical with the issues raised and considered by this Court in Civil appeal Nos.7261-7262 of 2015 and connected matters, disposed of on 17th September, 2015.

Following the observations made in the afore-stated Civil Appeals, these petitions are also disposed of in the same terms, observations, conditions and directions.

All other pending application(s), if any, is/are also disposed of.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

11