

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5924/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2016 in MS No. 2251/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

BRAHMDUTT DWIVEDI PRABHA DWIVEDI DEGREE COLLEGE & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. grounds and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Kant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of this petition be served on Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel who ordinarily appears for the National Council for Teachers Education.

List the matter on 18.3.2016. Name of Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel, be reflected in the cause list on that day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master