

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1931/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/05/2015
in CN No. 11/2009 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

RAJARAM BOHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Shabnam Khan, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Raoka, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to
withdraw the special leave petition. He says that he
will file a review petition before the High Court.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to challenge the
impugned order in case the review petition is dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER