

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5929/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2015 in SA No. 944/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Hyderabad for The State Of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

THIRUTHANI GOWRAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KATARI ANJAPPA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.  
Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.  
Mr. R. Vijay Nandan Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no ground to interfere.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER