

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2999/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/06/2015
in CR No. 19/2003 passed by the High Court of M.P at Indore)

NASEERUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHYA PRADESH WAQF BOARD & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3001/2016
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 4620/2016
(With Office Report)Date : 14/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Taran, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shabnam Khan, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Md. Noorullah, Adv.
Ms. Nauras Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.03.14

17:16:17 IST

Reason:

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue fresh notice to unserved respondents, returnable
within four weeks.

Interim Order granted on 29.01.2016 to continue.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master