

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6624/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2016  
in CMM No. 81/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ASHOK KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With interim relief)

Date : 14/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
ANITA MALHOTRA  
Date: 2016.03.16  
10:24:16 IST  
Reason: