

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)**  
**NO. 3000 OF 2016**

G. Munusamy ...Petitioner

Versus

P. Murugesan (dead) by LRs. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Status quo, as it exists today,  
shall be maintained by the parties."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice was issued to all the legal representative Nos. 1 to 7 of deceased sole respondent on 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2016. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received from all the respondents so far.

Service of notice is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk