

ITEM NO.811

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8050/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/03/2016  
in WP No. 2263/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RASHID AHMED AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMIA MILIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/03/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post on Monday i.e. 28.03.2016 before an appropriate  
Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master