

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 5924 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BRAHMDUTT DWIVEDI PRABHA
DWIVEDI DEGREE COLLEGE & ORS.

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.03.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Let a copy of this petition be served on Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel who ordinarily appears for the National Council for Teachers Education.
List the matter on 18.03.2016. Name of Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel, be reflected in the cause list on that day.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed proof of service on Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate.

It is further submitted that the name of Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate has been reflected in the Cause List for 18.03.2016.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of March , 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR