

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6624/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2016
in CMM No.81/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Mishra, Adv.
For Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seek

permission to withdraw this petition, so as to make all
submissions before the trial Court.

Permission is granted.

The special leave petition is disposed of

withdrawn.

The amount of costs awarded by the High Court be
deposited within two weeks from today.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Assistant Registr

ar

Digitally signed by ANITA
MALHOTRA

Date: 2016.03.29 14:03:13

IST

Reason: DSC of ms. anita

malhotra, CM is used by

sarita purohit, CM for signing