

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8050/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/03/2016  
in WP No. 2263/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RASHID AHMED AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMIA MILIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Syed Ahmad Saud, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Habin Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.  
MS. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.  
Mr. C.George Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After arguing the matter at some length, learned counsel  
for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this petition. The  
special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master