

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 In
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4518/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
04/08/2014 in CWP No. 6709/2013 passed by the High Court Of
Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SURESH KUMAR MEHTA AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 30/03/2016 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati N>eekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two
weeks' time to serve a copy of the special leave
petitions along with I.A. No. 2 on learned counsel
for the respondents. Time prayed for is granted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA
RANI BHARDWAJ
Date: 2016.03.31
15:09:10 IST
Reason: