

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8047/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
in RP No. 106/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

15/12/2015

JAMILA KHATUN @ MUSTT JAMILA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shahina Praveen Hussain, adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Manavalan, Adv.
for Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a month's time,
so as to enable her to place further material on the record of this
case.

Prayer is allowed.

List on 09.05.2016.

Needful be positively done before the next date of
hearing.

It is made clear, that no further time shall be granted

to the petitioner on this ground.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
PARVEEN KUMAR
Date: 2016.04.05
16:20:45 IST
Reason:

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS