

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8143/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/2015
in RSA No. 3404/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RADHEY SHYAM GOEL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PARSHAD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain this Special Leave Petition,
which is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, are disposed of.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.04.06
12:54:36 IST
Reason: