

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8055/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2016
in WA No. 78/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra
Pradesh)

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Siva Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn the peculiar facts of this case, we do not find any
ground to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the
Constitution of India.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, are disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.04.06

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Renu Diwan)

12:54:30 IST

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

Court Master