

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8144/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2015 in RSA No. 2016/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUKHWINDER SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and placing addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Amarnath Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending applications are disposed of.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master