

\210

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3835/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/10/2015
in SBCSA No. 79/1994 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jodhpur)

HAWA DEVI (DEAD) THR. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGA RAM (DEAD) THR. LRS AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Sonkar, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dass, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondents seeking time for filing counter affidavit, list
the matter after one week.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER