

\226ITEM NO.94

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1450/2016

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, AMRITSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH SONI

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity of two days is granted on the submission of the Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file spare copy. Registry to issue notice thereafter, else, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar