

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5925/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2015
in CO No. 3831/2015 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

NAWAL KUMAR SULTANIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR CHABRIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 6712/2016

Date : 06/05/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E RPost before the Vacation Bench during the first part of
the ensuing summer vacation.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER