

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 5927 of 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Thangam ...Petitioner

Versus

M. Chellam & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard.

Issue notice.

Operation of the impugned order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed until further orders from this Court."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice was issued to all the five respondents on 7th April, 2016. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing show cause notice were received back so far.

Service of show cause notice was incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 6th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

