

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 12.05.2016  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**  
(Application for recalling the order dated 05.01.2016)  
IN  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 2558 OF 2016**  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The SLP above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“No one appears.  
The special leave petition is dismissed.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 21.01.2016 filed application for recalling the order dated 15.01.2016 and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 2.

The application for recalling the order is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**