

SECTION IVB

Listed on.12.05.2016  
Court No. R-2  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 87  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 1953 OF  
2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Dr. A. C. Bajaj ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Delay of 616 days in filing the Special Leave Petition is condoned subject to payment of costs of Rs. 1000/-(Rupees one thousand) to the Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001 Court Advocates-on Record Welfare Trust within four weeks.

Issue notice in the light of order of this Court in State of Punjab V. Gian Chand & Ors.(2012) 13 SCC 505."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 09.04.2016 through registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from the sole respondent.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter is listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with the office report.

Dated this the 11th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
312, M.C Satalval, Lawyer's  
Chambers, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj/Mty