

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 2/2016 in SLP (C) No(s). 2558/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2015 in CMWP No. 55060/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order dated 5.1.2016 and office report)

Date : 12/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Our order dated 05.01.2016 dismissing the special leave petition is recalled and I.A. No. 2 of 2016 is allowed and disposed off.

List the SLP for further orders after summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master