

LISTED ON: 13.05.2016

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 8047/2016

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

JAMILA KHATUN @ MUSTT JAMILA ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.05.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner so as to enable her to file proper translated version of the documents already placed on the record of the case as also additional documents, list on 13.05.2016.

Needful be done, in the meantime."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner, has on 11.05.2016 filed translated copies of Annexures already filed and the same are being circulated herewith.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF MAY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Advocate
Ch. No. 6, C. K. Daphtary Block, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR