

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5925/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2015  
in CO No. 3831/2015 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

NAWAL KUMAR SULTANIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR CHABRIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for recalling the court's order and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6712/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.  
Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Anamika, Adv.  
Ms. Neerja Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission  
to withdraw the special leave petitions. Permission is  
granted. The special leave petitions are dismissed as  
withdrawn.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER