

LISTING ON 12.07.2016
COURT NO. 10
ITEM NO. 6

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 2999, 3001, 4620, 9370-9371 & 16678 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Naseeruddin Etc. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

Madhya Pradesh Wakf Board & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C)NOS. 2999, 3001 & 4620 OF 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Interim Order granted on 29.01.2016 to continue."

SLP No. 2999/2016 & 3001/2016

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice was issued to all unserved respondents, but till date neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received, so far.

Service is awaited in respect of unserved respondents.

SLP No. 4620/2016

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice could not be issued to unserved respondent, as the counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies.

SLP Nos. 9370-9371/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble

Court on 01.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status-quo with regard to possession of the disputed property as on today shall be maintained by the parties till the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 4620 of 2016."

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the instant petition, show cause notice was issued to respondent nos. 1 and 3 on 28.04.2016, but neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received, so far.

SLP No. 16678/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 2999/2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies. Hence, service of show cause notice could not be issued.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate
Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Advocate
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR