

SECTION - XVII

Listed on: 11.7.2016

Court No: 4

Item No: 38

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016**

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

**IN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) CC NO.12283 OF 2016**

Golden Trust Financial Services Ltd. ...Petitioner

VERSUS

Smt. Monika Pramanik & Anr ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Special leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Kunal Chatterji , Advocate, against the Final Order dated 27.11.2015 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in Revision Petition No. 3790 of 2012.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 84 days in filing the Special Leave Petition and Advocate has filed application for the same.

It is submitted that the instant matter and SLP(C) CC No. 12224 of 2016 are arising out of common order.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 8 TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji , Advocate,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR