

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s).  
1420/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/05/2015  
in WP No.1972/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

(s)	SHEELA KUMARI ALIAS SHEELA SINGH	Petitioner
	VERSUS	
(s)	SKY DREAM DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LTD.	Respondent

(For restoration and office report)

Date : 12/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)	Ms.Rajeshri N.Reddy, Adv. Mr.Anand, Adv. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
-------------------	---

For Respondent(s)	Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
-------------------	----------------------

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has  
filed an application for restoration, and for recalling the o  
rder dated 06.01.2016. The detailed reasons why the learned counsel for the  
petitioner could not enter appearance on 06.01.2016  
have been indicated in the application for restoration. The same is supported  
by an affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.  
We are satisfied that the non-appearance of the learned  
counsel for the petitioner on 06.01.2016 was neither deliberate nor  
intentional. In view of the above, we are satisfied that order  
dated 06.01.2016 should be recalled. The same is a  
ccordingly hereby recalled. I.A.No.2/2016 is accordingly allowed. The main  
special leave petition is directed to be restored to its original  
number.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SATISH KUMAR YADAV  
Date: 2016.07.14  
16:55:19 TLT  
Reason:

Post the main petition for hearing after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
SADANA)  
AR-CUM-PS  
MASTER

(RENUKA  
COURT