

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2999/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/06/2015
in CR No. 19/2003 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

NASEERUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHYA PRADESH WAQF BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3001/2016

(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4620/2016

(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9370-9371/2016

(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16678/2016

(with Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. K. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Taran, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nemi Nath Chaturvedi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. N. H. Chandwani, Adv.

Digitally signed by

JAYANT KUMAR ARORA

Date: 2016.07.13

16:43:17 IST

Reason:

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.
Mr. S. U. Abbas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is awaited.

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take steps for completion of service on the unserved respondent(s) by taking Dasti in addition.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master