

Listed On:22.7.2016

Court No.:01

Item No.:82

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 5927 OF 2016

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Thangam ...Petitioner

Versus

M. Chellam & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 9th May, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"Await service of all the
respondents.**

List again on 22.7.2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate has on 19th July, 2016 filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received from Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 so far.

Service is incomplete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 20th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Advocate
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk