

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4821/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/10/2015
in RFA No. 124/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KUSUM KUMRIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHARMA VENTURE (INDIA) PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Ms. Diksha Jhingan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Adv.
Ms. Bindiya Airi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Madan, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Anant Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER