

Listed on 28.07.2016  
Before Id. Registrar  
Court No. 1  
Item No. 78

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 3830/2016**

Union of India

Petitioner

**VERSUS**

R.C. Bakshi

Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Id. Registrar on 11.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Sole respondent to file counter affidavit  
within four weeks time.  
List again on 28.07.2016."***

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has on 10.05.2016 filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Dr. Vinod K. Tewari, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

p-2/Avi