

SECTION XVII

Listed on: 29.7.2016  
R/Court No: 1  
Item No: 86

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 2177 OF 2016**

Arvinder Kaur.

...Petitioner

Versus

Satya Narayan Sharma and anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court's on 13.4.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Respondent no. 1 has to file counter affidavit within four weeks time .  
Await service on respondent no. 2.  
List again on 29.7.2016.”**

It is submitted that Mr. S. K. Sinha, Advocate has on 1.7..2016 filed counter affidavit along with application for exemption from filing official translation, which is registered as I.A. No. 2 after the stipulated time.

It is further submitted that Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has filed vakalatnama but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of Notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF JULY, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S. K. Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR