

LISTING ON 02.08.2016  
REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1  
ITEM NO. 87

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 6747 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. SRIYASH TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 09.05.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order :

***'Await service of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.  
List again on 2.8.2016.'***

It is submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice on both the respondents is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate

Mr. Renjith. B, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC2