

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

P e t i t i o n (s) f o r S p e c i a l L e a v e t o A p p e a l (C) N o (s) . 1 4 3 8 / 2 0 1 6

S T A T E O F O D I S H A A N D O R S

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

C E N T U R I O N U N I V E R S I T Y O F T E C H N O L O G Y A N D M A N A G E M A N T A N D O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(w i t h i n t e r i m r e l i e f a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t)

W I T H

S L P (C) N o . 2 7 7 9 - 2 7 8 0 / 2 0 1 6

(W i t h a p p l n . (s) f o r c / d e l a y i n f i l i n g S L P a n d O f f i c e R e p o r t)

D a t e : 0 2 / 0 8 / 2 0 1 6 T h i s p e t i t i o n w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r P e t i t i o n e r (s)

M s . A r c h a n a S i n g h , A d v .

M r . A b h i s t h K u m a r , A d v .

M s . N i v e d i t a N a i r , A d v .

M s . A s h a G o p a l a n N a i r , A d v .

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

M r . K e d a r N a t h T r i p a t h y , A d v .

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

S L P (C) N o . 1 4 3 8 / 2 0 1 6

T h e r e s p o n d e n t N o . 1 h a s a l r e a d y f i l e d t h e c o u n t e r a f f i d a v i t .

F o u r w e e k s t i m e a s l a s t c h a n c e i s g i v e n t o t h e L d . c o u n s e l f o r t h e p e t i t i o n e r t o t a k e f r e s h s t e p s f o r t h e s e r v i c e o f n o t i c e t o t h e u n s e r v e d r e s p o n d e n t N o s . 2 & 3 .

F o u r w e e k s t i m e a s l a s t c h a n c e i s a l s o g i v e n t o t h e L d . c o u n s e l f o r t h e p e t i t i o n e r t o f i l e t h e a f f i d a v i t o f v a l u a t i o n .

SLP(C) No. 2779-2780/2016

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.2-4.

List the matters again on 14.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB