

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for directions)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8494 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MANINDRA CHANDRASEN AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th April, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"As the order challenged is an interlocutory order we deem it appropriate not to consider the arguments advanced on the merits of the impugned action. However, we leave it to the High Court to consider the same and decide the issue finally, no sooner an approach is made to the High Court by the petitioners in the special leave petition.

The special leave petition is disposed accordingly."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Praveena Gautam, Advocate has filed an application for direction which is registered as I. A. No. 1.

It is further submitted that the SLP paper-books have been weeded out after due preservation and counsel has supplied fresh SLP paper-books.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 09th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR