

Listed on 22.08.2016  
Before Court No. 12  
Item No. 50

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 3830/2016**  
**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

Union of India

Petitioner

**VERSUS**

R.C. Bakshi

Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Delay condoned.  
Application seeking exemption from filing  
certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.  
Issue notice.  
Until further orders, there shall be stay in  
the meanwhile."***

It is submitted that as directed show cause notice was issued on 29.02.2016 to sole respondent by registered AD. Mr. Vinod K. Tiwari, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17<sup>th</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod K. Tewari, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**