

\212ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).
11759/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
28/10/2015 in SA No. 386/2015 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State
Of Andhra Pradesh)

BYRAPUNENI SUBBA RAO AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAGHAVENDRA ENTERPRISES AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the Office-report dated 16.07.2016.

As prayed, one week's time is peremptorily granted to the
learned counsel appearing for the petitioners to cure the defects
failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed
without further reference to the Court.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SUMAN JAIN)

Court Master Court Master