

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.D12378/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2016 in SA No. 853/2015 08/01/2016 in SA No. 854/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

ASHOK KUMAR DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C/M GANGADIN RAM KUMAR INTER COLLEGE AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, by way of last indulgence, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master