

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)**  
**NO. 3000 OF 2016**

**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

G. Munusamy ...Petitioner  
Versus

P. Murugesan (dead) by LRs. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

**"Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.1(5) to file the counter affidavit.**

**Await the return of service of notice already issued to the other respondents.**

**List the matter again on 14.09.2016."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Advocate for legal representative No. 5 of deceased sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received back from Legal Representatives Nos. 1 to 4, 6 and 7 so far.

Service of notice is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to: Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Advocate  
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**