

LISTING ON 24.10.2016

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for impleadment as Party respondent)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 6747 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to place on record additional facts and documents filed by proposed applicant to be impleaded as party respondent)

M/S. SRIYASH TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

***'Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.***

***Issue notice.'***

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 21.03.2016 to both respondents by Regd. A.D post. Both respondents are Government Bodies of State of Karnataka and have been served with the notice by Regd. A.D. post, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted that Mr. Rahul Pratap, Advocate has on 25.07.2016 filed an application for Impleadment as party respondent on behalf of one applicant alongwith its

vakalatanama/memo of appearance and application for direction. The application for impleadment is registered as I.A. No. 2. The counsel for the applicant has also on 09.08.2016 filed an application for permission to place on record additional facts and documents. Copy of the same have been included in the paper books.

The applications above mentioned in the matter are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate  
Mr. Renjith. B, Advocate  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Advocate  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate  
for the State of Karnataka,  
Department of Trasport.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**PC2**