

SECTION IV-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 1953 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

A. C. BAJAJ

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 16th September, 2016 when the following order was passed :

"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 4.8.2016 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent.

List again on 27.10.2016."

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice was issued to the sole Respondent through registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved registered cover containing notice has been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on sole Respondent.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th Day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a