

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 1441/2016

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM BIRI WORKS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prakash Gautam,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copy of the petition for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent, in spite of last chance given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB