

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2388/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2015 in CR No. 54/2012 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SAIN RAM JHINGTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and office report)

Date : 13/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Gowel, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

Ms. Lubna Ishrat Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]

Court Master