

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 8291/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2015
in SBCMA No. 166/2015 03/09/2015 in FA No. 2/2010 passed by the
High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

BADRI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

Date : 07/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON perusing the record the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

Matter is adjourned.

(HEMLATHA MOHAN)
Sr. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER