

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
5934/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2015
in MFA No. 8811/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

NEELAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 02/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Bala Varma, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion the name of respondent
No. 3 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk
and responsibility of the petitioner.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER