

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)**  
**NO. 3000 OF 2016**

**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

G. Munusamy ...Petitioner

Versus

P. Murugesan (dead) by LRs. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17<sup>th</sup> Febraury, 2017, when the following Order was passed:-

**"The respondent No.1 has not been served and in the tracking report, there is no further updation after 9.12.2016. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the above respondent within four weeks.**

**As per tracking report, notices sent to the respondent Nos.2-4,6 & 7 have been received back undelivered. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the said respondents within a period of four weeks and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period. Dasti in addition is also permitted.**

**The respondent No.5 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.**

**List the matter again on 05.04.2017."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 22<sup>nd</sup> Febraury, 2017 filed sets of spare copies but he has not filed fresh and correct address of the unserved Respondents, despite Registry's letter dated 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2017. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued to unserved Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6 and 7.

Service is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the  
Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2017.

Copy to: Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Advocate  
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

vk