

1

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2999/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/06/2015
in CR No. 19/2003 passed by the High Court Of M.P. . At Indore)
NASEERUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHYA PRADESH WAQF BOARD & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3001/2016
(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No. 4620/2016
(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No. 9370-9371/2016
(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No. 16678/2016
(Office Report on Default)

Date : 18/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, adv.

For Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.

Md. Noorullah, adv.

Ms. Shamama Anis, adv.

Ms. Nauras Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.

2

Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)2999 of 2016

As prayed for, further four weeks' time is granted to
the petitioner for moving an application for substitution for
bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased
respondent No.2.

SLP(C) 4620 of 2016

Further one week's time is allowed to comply with the
office report on default.

Four weeks' time is allowed to cure the defects in
other matters.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

[MADHU NARULA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

COURT MASTER