

Listed on 21.04.2017  
Before Court No. 9  
Item No. 44

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 3830/2016**  
**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

Union of India

Petitioner

**VERSUS**

R.C. Bakshi

Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"As jointly prayed for, list the matter on a non-miscellaneous day."***

It is submitted that Dr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Dr. Vinod K. Tewari, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

p-2/Avi