

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 21.04.2017
R-Court No. : 2
Item No. : 24

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 2558 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 07.03.2017, when the following order was passed:

“As per tracking report respondent Nos. 1,3, 4 and 5 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit. List again on 21.4.2017. ”

There are total 5 respondents.

It is submitted that Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5 have already been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that Respondent No. 2 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

Dated this the 20th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, Advocate
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR